
CoC Contact Name E-mail Phone Number
NY500 Rochester/Monroe County Connie Sanderson csanderson@rochesterhomelesscoc.org (585) 319-5091 x103
NY501 Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, 
Livingston, Chemung, Schuyler Charles Nocera chuck.nocera@dor.org (607) 734-9784 x 2229

Linda Couchon lcouchon@dor.org (607) 846-8586
NY503 Albany City/County Nancy Chiarella nchiarella@caresny.org (518) 489-4130 x105
NY504 Cattaraugus County Shannon Higbee shannon.higbee@housingoptions.org (716) 945-1041 x115
NY505 Syracuse/Onondaga 
County/Cayuga County/Oswego Megan Stuart mstuart@unitedway-cny.org (315) 428-2216
NY507 Schenectady City/County Michelle Sandoz-Dennis msandozdennis@caresny.org (518) 489-4130 x114
NY508 Buffalo/Erie County/Niagara 
County/ Orleans/Wyoming/Genesee Dale Zuchlewski zuchlewski@wnyhomeless.org

(716) 853-1101

NY510 Ithaca/Thompkins County Kathleen Schlather kschlather@hsctc.org (607) 273-8686 x 228
NY511 Binghamton/Broome, 
Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, 
Otsego, Tioga Counties Rebecca Rathmell rrathmell@caresny.org (607) 238-6051
NY512 Troy/Rensselaer County Michelle Sandoz-Dennis msandozdennis@caresny.org (518) 489-4130 x114
NY513 Wayne, Ontario, Seneca, 
Yates Counties Martin Teller martin.teller@flacra.org (315) 462-9466
NY514 Chautauqua County Josiah Lamp jlamp@chautopp.org (716) 661-9430
NY516 Clinton County Shauna Miller shaunam@etchousing.org (518) 563-2223
NY518 Utica/Oneida, Madison Steve Darman socsci@dreamscape.com (315) 316-0114
NY519 Columbia/Greene County Tina Sharpe tsharpe@columbiaopportunities.org (518) 828-4611
NY520 Franklin Essex County Samantha Barnaby sbarnaby@caresny.org (518) 489-4130 x106
NY522 Jefferson, Lewis, St. 
Lawrence Counties Samantha Barnaby sbarnaby@caresny.org (518) 489-4130 x106
NY523 Saratoga, Washington, 
Warren, Hamilton Counties John B. Farrell jfarrell@wwamh.org (518) 747-2284 x 305

Andy Gilpin andy@captaincares.org (518) 371-1185 

NY600 New York City
Laura Mascuch; Jeanette 
Ruffins; Martha Kenton

lmascuch@shnny.org; jruffins@westendres.org; 
kentonm@hra.nyc.gov

Martha Kenton: (929) 221-
6183 

NY601 Poughkeepsie/Dutchess Anne Saylor asaylor@dutchessny.gov (845) 486-3600
NY602 Orange County Michelle Herrera mherrera@honorehg.org (845) 343-7115 x 300
NY603 Nassau, Suffolk Counties Greta Guarton gguarton@addressthehomeless.org (516) 742-7770 x13
NY604 Westchester County Annette Peters-Ruvolo apr5@westchestergov.com (914) 995-5278
NY606 Rockland County Alex Burzstein alexb@legalaidrockland.org;  (845) 634-3627
NY607 Sullivan County John VanEtten  john.vanetten@archny.org (845) 794-8080 x116
NY608 Ulster County Kathy Germain kgermain@rupco.org (845) 331-9860 x 238 
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